

CITY COUNCIL

Official Resolution

presented by

Council President Ed Flynn & Councilors At-Large Michael Flaherty & Erin Murphy

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council Extends its Recognition to

Kay Walsh

In recognition of:

Your five decades of service to the residents of South Boston. We commend your work as a community leader and trauma counselor for children. Your commitment to this work has touched the hearts of countless youth and left a lasting impact on their lives. Because of you, our community is so much stronger. We thank you for your tireless dedication to our South Boston families and your investment in our youth.

and Be it further Resolved that the Boston City Council extends its best wishes for continued success; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.



Edward M. 3 Bu: President of the City Council Attest:

Clerk of the City of Boston

Offered by:

Date: ____